FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	102138	143	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>—</b>		▼			▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	ind Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Scott Jay Perrow	//////	12	Name:_D		ceiving party(ies)	Inc. a o
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	) attached? 🗆 Y	∕es <b>■</b> No				10/1
3. Nature of conveyance:					·	17
Assignment	□ Me	erger	Street Ad	dress: Legal	l Staff - Ma	il Code:
☐ Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	480-4	14-420, P.	O. Box 5052	2
□ Other			City: <u>Tro</u>	<b>y</b>	_ State: <u>MI</u>	
Execution Date: June 14,	2002		Additional na	ame(s) & address(ı	es) attached? □ Yes	5052 ■ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or paten</li> <li>If this document is being filed t</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	and the state of the	a new application	the execution  B. Patent		lication is: June	14, 2002
	Ad	lditional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ■	No		
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents inv	olved: one
Name: Robert L. Stea	rns		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	)
Internal Address:			☐ Enclos		* *	
			■ Author	rized to be char	rged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 5291 Colo	ony Drive	North	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
City: Saginaw State	e: _MI Z	IP: 48603	(Attach dupl	icate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)
5/27/2002 GTON11 00000143 500831 1	0172689	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar the original document.  Robert L. Stearns  Name of Person Signing		Soll	Signature		June_	a true copy of  14, 2002  Date
Mail	documents to l	perecorded with re	quired cover she	et information to		

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING LABEL NO. EL895707915US **EXPRESS** 

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as XXXXX MalXin an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: June 14, 2002

M. Chambulin Signature

Karri M. Chamberlin

(type or print name of person certifying)

PATENT

REEL: 013023 FRAME: 0280

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305791 entitled

## TRIPOT UNIVERSAL JOINT

for which I executed a declaration as indicated below. If	he patent application has been f	filed
I authorize Edmund P. Anderson and Robert L. Stearns t	o insert the application number	and
filing date of said application here in parentheses (	filed	_)
when known.		
Inventor's signature:	Date: 6-14-02	<del>-</del>
Full Name: SCOTT JAY PERROW	Declaration dated:	
Residence: FREELAND, MI	6-14-02	

**RECORDED: 06/14/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013023 FRAME: 0281